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Instructions for use

OPERATION

2 Wheel Drive (4X2)

Turn the control dial counterclockwise - using fingers only -
to the 4X2 position.

The front wheels are now completely disengaged from the
transmission.

4 Wheel Drive (4X4)

Turn the control dial clockwise - using fingers only - to the
4X4 position. The front drive now operates precisely as
before the free wheel hubs were installed.

MAINTENANCE

None required. AVM Free-Wheeling Hubs are permanently
lubricated. In case it is necessary to disassemble unit for
inspection, NEVER USE GREASE. Wash components with
kerosene and lubricate lightly with SAE 30 oil.

IMPORTANT: Every time hubs are disassembled for vehicle
maintenance, make sure parts supplied in AVM service kit
are used for re - installation.
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1.Front Wheels, remove bolts and drive flange, taking off
snap-ring or nut (if any) from axle shaft.

2.With control dial in 4x2 position, separate both assemblies.

3.Install the internal unit on the vehicle wheel hub with the
gasket positioned. Reassemble the vehicle’s snap-ring in the
driving shaft.

4.Install the free wheel hub's body with bolts and washers,
tightening in accordance with vehicle manufacturer’s
specifications.

INSTALLATION
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Navod k pouZiti

PROVOZ

Pohon na dvé kola (4X2)

Otocte ovladaci knoflik proti sméru hodinovych rucicek -
pouze pomoci prstl - do polohy 4X2.

PFedni kola jsou nyni zcela odpojena od prevodovky.
Pohon na Ctyfi kola (4X4)

Otocte ovladaci knoflik ve sméru hodinovych rucicek -
pouze prsty - do polohy 4X4. Pfedni pohon nyni funguje
presné jako pred instalaci volnobézek.

UDRZBA

Nenfi potfeba. VolnobéZzky AVM jsou permanentné
promazavany. V pfipadé, Ze je potfeba volnob&zku rozebrat,
NIKDY NEPOUZIVEJTE MAZIVO. Jednotlivé ¢asti mizete
oplachnout petrolejem a lehce promazat olejem s viskozitou
SAE 30.

DULEZITE: PokaZdé, kdy? jsou volnob&zky rozebrany kviili
udrzbé vozidla, ujistéte se, Ze pro novou instalaci jsou
pouzity originalni dily dodavané v servisni sadé AVM.
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1.Pfedni kola, odstrarite Srouby a hnaci pfirubu, sundejte
snap-krouzek nebo matici (pokud existuje) z hfidele
napravy.

2.S ovladacim knoflikem v poloze 4x2 povolte Srouby a
oddélte obé &asti.

3.Na naboj kola vozidla nainstalujte vnitfni ¢ast volnobézky
v€etné tésnéni. Na hridel ndpravy namontujte také pojistny
snap-krouzek vozidla.

4.Namontujte télo volnobézky pomoci Sroubl a podlozek a
dotdhnéte je podle specifikaci vyrobce vozidla.

MONTAZ
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Navod na pouZitie

PREVADZKA

Pohon na dve kolesa (4X2)

Otocte ovladaci gombik proti smeru hodinovych ruciciek -
iba pomocou prstov - do polohy 4X2.

Predné kolesa su teraz Uplne odpojena od prevodovky.
Pohon na Styri kolesa (4X4)

Otocte ovladaci gombik v smere hodinovych ruciciek - iba
pomocou prstov - do polohy 4X4. Predny pohon teraz
funguje presne ako pred inStalaciou volnobeZiek.

UDRZBA

Nie je potreba. Volhobezky AVM su permanentne
premazavané. V pripade, Ze je potreba volnobezku rozobrat,
NIKDY NEPOUZIVAJTE MAZIVO. Jednotlivé Easti mdZete
oplachnut petrolejom a zfahka premazat olejom s viskozitou
SAE 30.

DOLEZITE: Vidy, ked st volnobeZky rozobrané kvoli tdrzbe
vozidiel, uistite sa, Ze pre novu instalaciu su pouZité
originalne diely dodavané v servisnej sade AVM.
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1.Predné kolesa, odstrarite skrutky a hnacie prirubu, zloZte
snap-krizok alebo maticu (ak existuje) z hriadela napravy.

2.S ovladdacim gombikom v polohe 4x2 povolte skrutky a
oddelte obe &asti.

3.Na naboj kolesa vozidla nainstalujte vnutorna cast
volhobezky vratane tesnenia. Na hriadel ndpravy
namontujte tiez poistny snap-krizok vozidla.

4.Namontujte telo volnobezky pomocou skrutiek a podloZiek
a dotiahnite ich podla Specifikacii vyrobca vozidla

%,
Gy
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Gebrauchsanweisung

INBETRIEBNAHME

2 Rad-Antrieb (4X2)

Kontrolldeckel im Gegen-Uhrzeigersinn mit den fingern bis
zum Anschlag drehen (Stellung 4X2) - Die Vorderralder sind
jetzt ganz vom getriebe abgeschaltet.

4 Rad-Antrieb (4X4)

Kontrolldeckel mit den Fingern bis zum Anschalag im
Uhrzeigersinn drehen (Stellung 4X4) - Der Vorderradantrieb
funktioniert jetzt genau wie vor dem Einbau der
Freilaufnabe.

WARTUNG

Nicht erforderlich. Die Freilaufnabe ist dauergeschmiert.
Wenn der Einsatz zur Kontrolle zerlegt wird, KEIN
SCHMIERFETT BENUTZEN. Sondern nur mit oel SAE 30 leicht
einoelen.

¢ ACHTUNG-WICHTIG: Bei Zerlegung der Freilaufnaben zur

Fahrzeugkontrolle, immer nur AVM Service kit Ersatzteile
benutzen.
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1.Vorderraeder, den Flansch durch Loesen der Schrauben
entfernen und - falls vorhanden - den Sicherungsring oder
die Mutter des Achsschenkels abnehmen.

2.Kontrolldeckel auf 4X2 stellen, Freilaufdeckelschrauben
loesen, und die zwei Nebenaggregate demontieren.

3.Installieren Sie die interne Einheit mit positionierter
Dichtung an der Radnabe des Fahrzeugs. Den Sprengring
des Fahrzeugs wieder in die Antriebswelle einbauen.

4.Die Karosserie der Freilaufnabe mit Schrauben und
Unterlegscheiben einbauen und gemaR den Angaben des
Fahrzeugherstellers festziehen.

ANBRINGUNG

0yg
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Instruc¢des de uso

OPERAGAO

Tragdo nas 2 rodas (4X2)

e Gire as calotas de controle no sentido anti-horario - com os
dedos - até o fim do curso (indicagdo 4X2).

e Asrodas dianteiras estdo agora completamente desligadas
da transmissao.

Tracdo nas 4 rodas (4X4)

e Gire as calotas de controle no sentido horario - com os
dedos - até o fim do curso (indicagdo 4X4). A tragao
dianteira funciona agora exatamente como antes de
instalar a roda livre.

MANUTENGAO

e Nd&o é necessario. Aroda livre AVM é permanentemente
lubrificada. Quando for necessario desmontar o conjunto
para revisdes, NUNCA UTILIZE GRAXA; lave os componentes
com querosene e lubrifique-os leve, com éleo SAE 30.

e IMPORTANTE: Toda vez que a roda livre for desmontada
utilize as pecas do kit de manuten¢do AVM para
reinstalagao.
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1.Rodas dianteiras, retire a flange soltando os parafusos e
retirando o anel de trava ou porca (se houver) da ponta do
eixo.

2.Com a calota de controle controle na posi¢ao 4x2, separe 0s
dois sub-conjuntos.

3.Instale o sub-conjuntos interno no cubo da roda, com a
junta posicionada. Recoloque o anel de trava da ponta de
eixo do veiculo.

4.Instale o corpo principal da roda livre com os parafusos e
arruelas. Aparte-os firmemente, observando a especificdo
do fabricante de veiculo.

COLOCAGAO
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Istruzioni per l'uso
FUNZIONAMENTO

Trazione 2 ruote (4X2)

e Girare il disco di controllo in senso anti-orario - con la dita -
fino alla posizione 4X2.

e Le ruote anteriori sono completamente libere dalla
transmissione.
Trazione 4 ruote (4X4)

e Girare il disco di controllo nel senso orario - con la dita - fino
alla posizione 4X4.

e Latrazione anteriore funziona ora esattamente come prima
di installare il mozzo a ruota libera.

MANUTENZIONE

e Non é necessaria. | mozzi AVM sono sempre lubrificati.

¢ In caso di smontaggio per un'inspezione, NON USATE MAI
GRASSO. Lavate e lubrificate i componenti leggermente con
olio SAE 30.

e IMPORTANTE: In caso di smontaggio dei mozzi per servizi
di manutenzione del veicolo, rimontandoli, usate sempre i
componenti forn nel “Service Kit” AVM.

DESIGNED QUALITY
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1.Ruote Anteriori, togliere la flangia allentando i bulloni e
togliendo I'anello di fermo o dado (si c'é) dalla punta
dell'albero.

2.Con il disco di controllo nella posizone 4x2, separare le due
parti.

3.Installare la parte interna del mozzo dela ruota con la
guarnizione posizionata. Ricolocare I'anello di fermo
sull'asse del veicolo.

4.Installare il corpo principale della ruota libera avvitandi o
bulloni secondo le specificazioni del fabricante del veicolo.

%,
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MONTAGGIO
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Instrucciones de uso

OPERACION

Traccion 2 ruedas (4X2)

Gire los diales de control en el sentido anti-horario - con los
dedos - hasta el fin del curso (indicacién 4X2).

Las ruedas delanteras esta ahora completamente
desconectadas de la transmission.

Traccion 4 ruedas (4X4)

Gire los diales en el sentido horario - con los dedos - hasta
el fin del curso (indicacién 4X4). La traccién delantera
funciona ahora exctamente como antes de instalar la rueda
libre.

MANTENIMIENTO

No es necesario. La rueda libre AVM es permanentemente
lubrificada. Cuando necesario desmontar el conjunto para
inspeccién, NUNCA UTILIZE GRASA; Lave los componentes
con querosene y lubriquelos ligeiramente con aceite SAE 30.
IMPORTANTE: Siempre que la unidad rueda libre sea
desmontada, utilise los componentes del service kit AVM
para su re-instalacion.
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1.Ruedas Delanteras, retire el flange soltando los pernos 'y
retirando el anillo de traba o tuerca (si tiene) de la punta de
eje.

2.Con el disco de control en la posicion 4x2, separe los dos
sub-conjuntos.

3.Instale el sub-conjunto interno en el cubo de la rueda, con
el empaque posicionado. Recoloque el anillo de traba en el
eje del vehiculo.

4.Instale el cuerpo principal de la rueda libre con las
arandelas y los pernos, apretando estes ultimos segun la
especificacién del fabricante del vehiculo.

COLOCACION
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Mode d'emploi

OPERATION

Traction 2 roues (4X2)

Tourner le dial contrdle dans le sense contre-horaire - avec
les doigts - jusqu'al I'arrét (position 4X2).

Les roues avant sont maintenant complement debrayées de
la transmission.

Traction 4 roues (4X4)

Tourner le dial contrdle dans le sense horaire - avec les
doigts - jusqu’al 'arrét (position 4X4). La traction opére
maintenant comme avant le montage des moyeux a roue
libre.

ENTRETIEN

Pas nécessarie. Les moyeux a roue libre AVM sont de
lubrification continue. Si 'emsemble est démonté pour
inspection, N'UTILIZEZ JAMAIS DE LA GRAISSE; mais lavez et
lubrifiez les composants legérement avec de i'huile SAE 30.
IMPORTANT: En démontant les moyeux & roue libre pour
services de manutention, en les remontant, employer
toujours les pieces fournis dans le kit de manutencion AVM.
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1.Roues Avant, retirer la flasque, dévissant les boulons et
enlever la rondelle d’arrét ou I'écrou - dans le cas ou il existe
- de la fusée d'éssieu.

2.Avec le disque de contrdle dans la position 4x2, separer les
deux parts.

3.Place la parte interne dans le moyeu de la roue libre avec sa
joint. Replacer la rondelle d'arrét sur I'axe du véhicule.

4.Instaler le corps principal du moyeu a roue libre avec les
rondelles et les boulons, en vissant ceux-ci selon les
spécifications du constructeur du véhicule.

MONTAGE
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without prior notice. The latest versjo,
available on the e-shop in the card of

predchoziho upozornéni. Nejaktualnéjsi ve
dispozici na eshopu v karté tohoto produktu.

SK - Vyhradzujeme si pravo urobit zmeny v tomto n vode na pouZzitie
bez predchadzajticeho upozornenia. NajaktualnejSie verzie navodu na
pouZitie je k dispozicii na eshopu v karte tohto produktu.

E - Wir behalten uns das Recht vor, Anderungen an dieser
dienungsanleitung ohne vorherige Ankiindigung vorzunehmen. Die
este Version der Gebrauchsanweisung finden Sie im E-Shop auf der
te dieses Produkts.

zegamy sobie prawo do wprowadzania zmian w niniejszej
obstugi bez wczesniejszego powiadomienia. Najnowsza
trukcji uzytkowania jest dostepna w sklepie internetowym

ifica aceste instructiuni de utilizare
\recenta versiune a instructiunilor
azinul electronic din cardul acestui

prealabila. Cea
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